503482347 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3528972

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
TECHNISCHE UNIVER	SITEIT DE	LFT		07/15/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	AMPELN	MANN HOLDING B.V.				
Street Address:	KLUYVE	ERWEG 1				
City:	DELFT	DELFT				
State/Country:	NETHER	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	2629 HS	S DELFT				
Property Type		Number	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	4843609				
CORRESPONDENCE [4843609				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (i					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (i pe sent to provided;	4843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i>				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; G	4843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com	be sent vi			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (: pe sent to provided; 3 e S	4843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L	be sent vi			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (i pe sent to provided; 3 e S 8	303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (i pe sent to provided; 3 e S 8	4843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (; provided; 3 e 5 8 8 8	303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (; provided; 3 e 5 8 8 8	4843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (; provided; 3 e 5 8 8 8	14843609 303)268-0065 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0064.113DIV2	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; provided; 3 e 5 8 8 8	303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0064.113DIV2 THOMAS D BRATSCHUN	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (; provided; 3 e 5 8 8 8	303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0064.113DIV2 THOMAS D BRATSCHUN /TD Bratschun/	be sent vi a C.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; 3 e 5 8 L UMBER:	303)268-0065 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 303-268-0066 esalacinski@sbiplaw.com SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L 3210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE .ITTLETON, COLORADO 80120 0064.113DIV2 THOMAS D BRATSCHUN /TD Bratschun/ 09/16/2015	be sent vi a C.			

DECLARATION of ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFERRAL

The undersigned

Technische Universiteit Delft Stevinweg 1 2628 CN Delft The Netherlands

a university organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by H.P.S. Althuis in his capacity of Director TU Delft Valorisation Centre

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

<u>and</u>

Ampelmann Holding B.V. Kluyverweg 1 2629 HS Delft The Netherlands

a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, represented by J. van der Tempel in his capacity of Director

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declare as follows concerning the patents/patent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

1. ASSIGNOR has by written agreement assigned and transferred, and inasfar as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the abovementioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

(i) damages for past, current, and future infringement;

(ii) injunctive relief, and

(iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transferral with all rights and obligations.

3. For this assignment and transferral, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.

4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorise that this assignment and transferral are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed in multiple originals.

rsiteit Delft H.M.A. van Stapele

c/o Stevinweg 1, Delft

employee patent department TU Delft (Signature) (City, date)

Witnesses (Witness signature)

(Witness name)

(Witness address)

(Witness title)

Ampelmann Holding B.V.

PATENT REEL: 036580 FRAME: 0451

F. Gerner c/o Kluyverweg 1, Delft Director

6. ref AP76360NL00

patents and patent applications in the name of Technische Universiteit Delft;

- assignment to Ampelmann Holding B.V.

case_number	appl_date	appl_no	reg_date	reg_no	state_id
P76360BEEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	BE
P76360BR00	28-02-2007	PI0708432-3			BR
P76360CYEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	CY
P76360DEEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	60 2007 021 950.7	DE
P76360DKEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	DK
P76360EEEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	EE
P76360EP00	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	EPO
P76360ESEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	ES
P76360FIEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	FI
P76360FREP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	FR
P76360GBEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	GB
P76360GREP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	GR
P76360IEEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	IE
P76360ISEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	IS
P76360ITEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	IT
P76360LTEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	LT
P76360LVEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	LV
P76360MCEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	MC
P76360MX00	28-02-2007	MX/a/2008/011080			MX
P76360NLEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	NL
P76360NL00	01-03-2006	1031263	04-09-2007	1031263	NL
P76360NO00	28-02-2007	20083779			NO
P76360PLEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	PL
P76360PTEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	PT
P76360SEEP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	1993902	SE
P76360TREP	28-02-2007	07768911.5	11-04-2012	TR 2012 06124 T4	TR
P76360US00	28-02-2007	12/281,243			US

RECORDED: 09/16/2015